
No. 57 1319 

THE 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 
Published by Authority 

WELLINGTON: THURSDAY, 28 APRIL 1983 

CORRIGENDUM 
North Canterbury Electric Power Board Electricity Supply 

Temporary Licence 1983 
The Borough of Taupo Electricity Supply Temporary Licence 

1983 

IN the notices with the above headings published in the New 
Zealand Gazette, 30 March 1983, No. 42, p. 932 for the name of 
the Minister of Energy read "William Francis Birch". 

15 

CORRIGENDUM 
Land Acquired for State Primary School in the City of Waitemata 

IN the declaration with the above heading dated 10 March 1983, 
published in New Zealand Gazette of 24 March 1983, No. 39 at 
page 859, for the description "Lot 12, D.P. 57846" which is given 
for the land first described in the Schedule, read "Lot 12, D.P. 
56846" which description appears in the original declaration signed 
for the Minister of Works and Development. 

(P.W. 31/2157; Ak. D.O. 23/291/0) 
10 

State Forest Land Set Apart as State Forest Park for Addition to 
Cat/ins State Forest Park-Southland Conservancy 

DAVID BEATTIE, Governor-General 
A PROCLAMATION 

PURSUANT to section 63B (1) of the Forests Act 1949 (as substituted 
by section 19 of the Forests Amendment Act 1976), I, The 
Honourable Sir David Stuart Beattie, the Governor-General of New 
Zealand, hereby set apart the State forest land described in the 
Schedule hereto as State forest park which shall hereby form part 
of the Catlins State Forest Park. 

SCHEDULE 
SOUTHLAND LAND DISTRICT-SOUTHLAND COUNTY 

23.8840 hectares, more or less, being section 21, Block XI, 
Waikawa Survey District. All certificate of title, Volume 225, folio 
43. New Zealand Gazette, 1982, page 4333 as shown on plan G47/7, 
deposited in the Head Office of the New Zealand Forest Service at 
Wellington. (S.O. 2986). 

Given under the · hand of His Excellency the Govemor
General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, 
this 11th day of April 1983. 

JONATHAN ELWORTHY, Minister of Forests. 
[L.S.] Goo SA VE THE QUEEN! 

(F.S. 9/7/313, 6/7/21) 
18 

Appointments to the Securities Commission 

His Excellency the Governor-General has been pleased to reappoint 
pursuant to sections 11 and 13 (2) of the Securities Act 1978, the 
following members of the Securities Commission: 

Dr Colin John Femyhough, of Auckland, barrister, for a period 
of 5 years on and from 1 May 1983. 

Peter Scott Stannard, of Wellington, chartered accountant, for 
a period of 4 years on and from 1 May 1983. 

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of April 1983. 
J. K. McLA Y, Minister of Justice. 

Appointments to the Securities Commission 

His Excellency the Governor-General has been pleased to reappoint 
pursuant to sections 12 and 13 (2) of the Securities Act 1978, the 
following alternate members of the Securities Commission: 

Thomas Norman Johnston, of Auckland, barrister and 
solicitor, as alternate member of Dr Colin John Femyhough 
on and from I May 1983. 

Graham Charles Edgar, of Auckland, chartered accountant, as 
alternate member for Peter Scott Stannard, on and from I 
May 1983. 

Dated at Wellington this 19th day of April 1983. 
J. K. McLA Y, Minister of Justice. 

District Court Judge Appointed 

PURSUANT to .section 5 of the District Courts Act 1947 and section 
21 of the Children and Young Persons Act 1974, His Excellency 
the Governor-General has been pleased to appoint 


